

## SANITARY SEWER LINING

CITY OF GREENVILLE, OHIO

BID OPENING - JUNE 21, 2018

Estimate = \$227,887.00

|           |      |   | INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |               | INSIGHT PIPE CONTRACTING LLC |               | POLLUTION CONTROL, INC. |               |
|-----------|------|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| EST QTY   | UNIT | MATERIAL  | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE              | TOTAL PRICE   |
| 1         | LS   | Mobilization  | \$ 4,500.00                  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 7,789.00             | \$ 7,789.00   |
| 1         | LS   | Bonds & Insurance   | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 1.00       | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 200.00     | \$ 3,975.75             | \$ 3,975.75   |
| 5183      | LF   | Heavy Cleaning & Televising 6", 8", & 10" Sewer Pipe (includes mineral and tap removal) | \$ 1.15                      | \$ 5,960.45   | \$ 2.50                      | \$ 12,957.50  | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 20,732.00  |
| 446       | LF   | 6" CIPP Liner   | \$ 22.00                     | \$ 9,812.00   | \$ 32.00                     | \$ 14,272.00  | \$ 27.00                | \$ 12,042.00  |
| 4342      | LF   | 8" CIPP Liner   | \$ 22.00                     | \$ 95,524.00  | \$ 24.00                     | \$ 104,208.00 | \$ 20.75                | \$ 90,096.50  |
| 395       | LF   | 10" CIPP Liner  | \$ 35.00                     | \$ 13,825.00  | \$ 33.00                     | \$ 13,035.00  | \$ 30.00                | \$ 11,850.00  |
| 142       | EA   | Reinstate Service Connections, 4" & 6"  | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 7,100.00   | \$ 50.00                     | \$ 7,100.00   | \$ 51.00                | \$ 7,242.00   |
| 142       | EA   | Test & Seal Service Connections, 4" & 6" (4' Effective Sealing)                         | \$ 310.00                    | \$ 44,020.00  | \$ 280.00                    | \$ 39,760.00  | \$ 517.25               | \$ 73,449.50  |
| 1         | LS   | Final TV Inspection & Logs  | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3,000.00                  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 574.75               | \$ 574.75     |
| 1         | LS   | Traffic Maintenance & Control   | \$ 1,500.00                  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,149.50             | \$ 1,149.50   |
| 1         | LS   | By-Pass Pumping   | \$ 1,500.00                  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 200.00     | \$ 1,149.50             | \$ 1,149.50   |
| Total Bid |      |   |                              | \$ 183,743.45 |                              | \$ 195,732.50 |                         | \$ 230,050.50 |